Inter-Departmental Communication

Date:  July 29, 2020

To:Teresa Loar, Chairman, Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Phillip Yelder, Director Human Relations Department

Project: 89008207 /EV2379-08-004* - N Green Hills Rd - NW Platte

Docket Memo#

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract:

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieve:
Total WBE Achieve:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

None

Comments:
*Formerly EV2379-13.

TransSystem Corporation
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 400
Kansas City, MO 64108
89008207 / EV2379-08-004 - N Green Hills Rd.
— NW Platte Brook Dr. to NW 78" St.
$231,000.00
16%
0%
16%
0%

SE3, LLC

230 SW Main St., Suite 213

Lee’s Summit, MO 64063
Construction Inspection Services
$36,960

Stewart, Vernal

African American Male Code 15

EV2379-08-004 includes the following projects for TanSystems Corp.:

Englewood Ave.: $ 735,000.00

NW 727 St $ 410,000.00
Arlington Rd.: $ 163,065.00
N. Green Hills Rd.: $ 231,000.00
Total Amount: $1,539,065.00

EV2379-08-004 - N Green Hills Rd - NW Platte Brooke Dr - NW 78th St



Note: Other contracts under EV2379 only had goals for WBE. This was based on
the number of subcontractors required for the project. On the Inspection services,
usually only one (1) subcontractor could be utilized, so the goals were varied on
those contracts- some had only MBE and some had only WBE.

EV2379-08-004 - N Green Hills Rd - NW Platte Brooke Dr - NW 78th St



