
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:   April 9, 2022  
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch Director Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo # 220552 
 
CONTRACTOR:   TranSystems Corp. 
Address:   2400 Pershing Rd., Suite 400, 
    Kansas City, MO, 64108 
Contract #                           89008711-002 – 63rd St. Reconstruction   
    (Sec. 1) – Woodland Ave. to Prospect Ave. 
Contract Amount:  $275,000.00 
MBE Goal                           11%     
WBE Goal:   11% 
Total MBE Achieved:  11% 
Total WBE Achieved: 11% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:    SE3, LLC 
Address:   8401 E M-350 Hwy,   

Kansas City, MO 64133 
Scope of Work:                   Construction Inspections                                          
Dollar Amount:            $30,250   
Ownership:                       Vernal Stewart   
Structure:                       African-American Male    Code 15  
  
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS: 
Name:    Pfefferkorn Engineering & Environmental, LLC 
Address:   19957 W. 162nd St.  
                                           Olathe, KS 66062 
Scope of Work:                   Construction Inspections & Materials testing 
Dollar Amount:            $30,250       
Ownership:                         Kate Pfefferkorn    
Structure:                           Caucasian Female      Code 27   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Page 2: 89008711-002- 63rd St. Reconstruction (Section 1)-  Woodland Ave. to 
Prospect Ave. 
 
 
Comments:  
 
Street Inspection Projects- TranSystems- EV2379-08: 
 
N. Green Hills Rd .  $231,000.00 
Englewood Complete Streets $735,000.00 
NW 72nd St.    $410,000.00 
Arlington LINK   $163,065.00 
Current Total:   $1,539,065.00 
63rd St. Section 1   $   275,000.00 
Proposed Contract Total:  $1,814,065.00 
 
 



Date
To:
From: 

Note:  Click the box to select

FICB  PREVAILING WAGE:

Type:

Description of work:

cc: Chad Thompson

% MBE % WBE  OR % DBE

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date:

FOR FAIRNESS IN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY 2

Date

FOR GRANT AGENCY USE ONLY3

Date

1 DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.

Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and the 
estimated cost greater than $300,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total 
number of hours in Description of Work.

MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

January 14, 2022
Itzel Galarza, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department
Mark Montgomery, Public Works Department

Feburary, 2022

Project NameProject Number

292,224.00$   

89008711-002 63rd Street Reconstruction (Sec 1) - Woodland Avenue to 
Prospect Avenue

Contract ID Number Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached) Solicitation Date:

Estimated Project Duration: March, 2022 to Jan, 2023

Contract 
Category:

Funding:

The inspection of project 63rd Street Reconstruction (Sec 1) - Woodland Avenue to Prospect Avenue.

Design Professional

Professional Services Facilities Maintenance/Repair

Other Goods & Services

Design-Build

Original Amendment No.

City(MBE/WBE) Federal (DBE) State (DBE)

Tenant (MBE/WBE)

Other: Grant#

Estimated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY: 

No Goals are set for this Project; OR

The following Goals are approved for this Project

Approved Disappoved N/A

Approved Disappoved N/A

NoYes

List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3

Lease
Non-Municipal Agency

Other (Enter Type):

NOYES

Construction

Concession

CREO KC 01 D/M/WBE Contract Goal Request 10.5.2021  1 Contract Central

DocuSign Envelope ID: E13C6B25-CE47-41FE-A995-A69931140AE4

    11      11

2/3/2022

X




