
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     June 28, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 6 #: 220547 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              WSP USA, Inc. 
Address:              300 Wyandotte St., Suite 200 
                          Kansas City, MO 64105 
Contract #                                     62200529 – Airfield & Landside Design at DT  
     Airport, Amendment 6 
Contract Amount:   $997,939.00   ($373,700 on Amendment 6) 
MBE Goal                                     15%     
WBE Goal:             10% 
Total MBE Achieved:            15% 
Total WBE Achieved:           10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:              8248 NW 101st Terrace, #5 
               Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:             Subsurface / Geotechnical Investigation 
Dollar Amount:                        4% 
Ownership:              Hervey, Denise 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   FSC, Inc. 
Address:              9225 Indian Creek Parkway, Suite 300 
               Overland Park, KS 66210 
Scope of Work:             Electrical Engineering Services 
Dollar Amount:                       11% 
Ownership:              Garapaty, Sonia 
Structure:              Asian-American Female  Code 26 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
 
Page 2: 62200529 – Airfield & Landside Design at DT 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Trekk Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Surveying 
Dollar Amount:                       10% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $355,500.00 
Amendment 1:   $  56,160.00 
Amendment 2:   $  55,620.00 
Amendment 3:   $  23,830.00 
Amendment 4:   $  16,499.00 
Amendment 5:   $116,630.00 
Current Contract Amount:  $624,239.00 
Proposed Amendment 6:  $373,700.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $997,939.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the project: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $315,494.55 
Dollars paid to MBEs by prime contractor to date: $48,762.10 for 15.5% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $25,919.01 for 8.2% WBE. 






